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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Position. 

Cinematograph Operator, Wellington 
Cleaners (Male) 
Conservators of Fish and Game

Rotorua 
Queenstown .. 

Controller, Wildlife Branch, 'Vellington 
Custodian, Government Buildings, and Deputy Inspector of General 

Messenger Services
Auckland 
Christchurch .. 
Dunedin 

Customan, &c., Government Buildings (maximum at any point) .. 
Cutters (same as typists ·on routine work). 
Cutter, Principal, Wellington 
Deputy Inspector of General Messenger Services, Wellington 
Head Gardener, and Custodian, Government House, Auckland 
Inspectorfl of Explosives 
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers). 
Magazine Keeper (Explosives Bra.nch), Wingatui 
Manager, Government Buildings Refreshment Room, Wellington .. 
Messenger, Head (1), Wellington 
Messenger, Senior (at any point) 
Messenger .. .. . . .. 

. {patrol of 1 building only .. 
NIght-watchmen Patrol of more than 1 building 
Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspector of General 

Messenger Services, &c., 'V ellington 
Photographic Officer, War History Branch, Wellington 
Physical Welfare Officer-

District Supervisor 
Special Grade 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Physical Welfare Officers-Female-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Private' Secretary to Minister of the Crown (General Division) 
Rangers .. 
Senior Orderly, Government House, Wellington 
Silcond Orderly, Government House, Wellington 
Supervisor of Night-watchmen 
Taxidermist, Wellington 

Minimum. 

£ 

345 

345 

435 

510 

435 
t 

385 
t 

Maximum. 

£ 
400 
320 

560 
510 
1360 

460 
435 
400 
385 

350 
485 
365 
510 

330 
380 
400 
365 
320 
306 
320 
560 

460 

535 
485 
460 
400 

400 
375 
400 
400 
460 
350 
345 
400 

* Same as clerical scale . t At any point in clerical scale. 

• JUSTICE AND PRISONS DEPARTMENT 

Department and Position. 

Bailiff and Clerk-Reef ton .. 

BaiIiffs
Chief 
Others 

Waihi 
Onehunga 

tCaretaker, &c., Auckland 
tCrier and Custodian 
Engineer (quarry), Auckland§ 
Farm-managers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Gaolers (maximum may beset at first step) 
Housemasters 
Officer in Charge-Hautu§ .. 

Rangipo and Waikune§ 
Probation Officers (male) at any point 
Probation Officer, Assistant (male) .. 
Probation Officer, Auckland 
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin 
Secretary, Prisons Board 
Superintendents §-

Auckland, Invercargill, and Waikeria 
Paparua, New Plymouth, and Wellington 
Wi Tako 

Superintendent (Deputy), and Assistant Farm-manager, Waikeria§ 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 

370 
325 

485 
435 
350 
435 

585 
535 
535 

Maximum. 

£ 
460 
435 
400 

385 
350 
325 
360 
485 

510 
460 
400 
460 
460 
535 
510 
510 
435 
535 
560 
510 

660 
585 
560 
510 
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Annual 
Increment.. 

£ 

20 

20 

,25 

25 

25 

* 
* 
* 

Annual 
Increments. 

£ 

15 
25 

25 
25 

25,25 
25 

25,50 
25 
25 


