## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annuat
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	Incremente
	£	£	£
Cinematograph Operator, Wellington	~	400	
Cleaners (Male)		320	1.
Conservators of Fish and Game—		020	
Rotorua		560	
Queenstown		510	
Controller, Wildlife Branch, Wellington		660	
Custodian, Government Buildings, and Deputy Inspector of General Messenger Services—			
Auckland		460	
Christchurch	••	435	
Dunedin	••	400	
Custodian, &c., Government Buildings (maximum at any point)	345	385	20
Cutters (same as typists on routine work).			
Cutter, Principal, Wellington	••	350	5 <b></b>
Deputy Inspector of General Messenger Services, Wellington	• •	485	
Head Gardener, and Custodian, Government House, Auckland	••	365	
Inspectors of Explosives		510 .	
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers).			
Magazine Keeper (Explosives Branch), Wingatui	••	330	••
Manager, Government Buildings Refreshment Room, Wellington	••	380	
Messenger, Head (1), Wellington	••	400	
Messenger, Senior (at any point)	<b>345</b>	365	20
Messenger		320	
Night-watchmen  Patrol of 1 building only      Patrol of more than 1 building		306	
$\operatorname{Patrol of more than 1 building}$	••	320	•
Officer in Charge, Government Buildings, and Inspector of General	••	560	
Messenger Services, &c., Wellington			
Photographic Officer, War History Branch, Wellington Physical Welfare Officer—	435	460	25
District Supervisor	510	535	25
Special Grade	•••	485	
1st Grade	435	460	25
2nd Grade	†	400	*
Physical Welfare Officers—Female—			1
1st Grade	385	400	*
2nd Grade	Ť	375	
Private Secretary to Minister of the Crown (General Division)	<i>,.</i>	400	••
Rangers	••	400	
Senior Orderly, Government House, Wellington	••	460	1
ocond Orderly, Government House, Wellington	••	350	
Supervisor of Night-watchmen	••	345	
Taxidermist, Wellington	••	400	

\*Same as clerical scale.

† At any point in clerical scale.

## JUSTICE AND PRISONS DEPARTMENT

Department and Position		Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual Increments.
		Maximum.		
	1	<u> </u>		1
		£	£	£
Bailiff and Clerk—Reefton	••		460	
Waihi			435	· · · ·
Onehunga			400	
Bailiffs-		1		5
Chief		370	385	15
Others		325	350	25
†Caretaker, &c., Auckland			325	
iCrier and Custodian			360	
Engineer (quarry), Auckland §			485	
Farm-managers-				
lst Grade		485	510	25
2nd Grade		435	460	25
3rd Grade		350	400	25, 25
Gaolers (maximum may be set at first step)		435	460	25
Housemasters			460	
Officer in Charge—Hautu§			535	
Rangipo and Waikune§			510	
Probation Officers (male) at any point			510	
Probation Officer, Assistant (male)			435	
Probation Officer, Auckland			535	
Probation and Maintenance Officer, Dunedin			560	
Secretary, Prisons Board			510	
Superintendents §—				
Auckland, Invercargill, and Waikeria		585	660	25, 50
Paparua, New Plymouth, and Wellington		535	585	25
Wi Tako		535	560	25
Superintendent (Deputy), and Assistant Farm-manager, Wai	keria 8		510	

## 198

1652